
Colorado Secretary of State
Elections Division       
1700 Broadway, Ste. 270
Denver, CO 80290
Ph:   (303) 894-2200  x 6383
Fax:  (303) 869-4861        
www.sos.state.co.us

ELECT JENNA STITESFull Name of Committee/Person:

REPORT OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES
[C.R.S. 1-45-108]

4327 CAPTAIN JACK LANEAddress of Committee/Person:

COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924City, State & Zip Code:

Reporting Period: 07/28/2025Beginning Date: 08/27/2025Ending Date:

Candidate CommitteeCommittee Type:

ENT CREDIT UNIONFinancial Institution:

1280 INTERQUEST PARKWAY
COLORADO SPRINGS  CO  80924

Financial Institution Address:

SOS ID NUMBER: 20255050245

Report Type: SEPTEMBER 2, 2025 - REPORT OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND 
EXPENDITURES

Electioneering Communication: No

Declared Total Spending (if applicable):
[Art. XXVIII, Sec. 4(1)]

$22.05

1 Funds on Hand at the Beginning of Reporting Period (monetary only)

Totals Detailed Summary Page

2 Total Monetary Contributions (line 11) $3,068.33

3 Total of Monetary Contributions & Beginning Amount (line 1 + line 2) $3,068.33

4 Total Monetary Expenditures (line 18) $22.05

5 Funds on Hand at the End of Reporting Period (monetary) (line 3 - line 4)

               The appropriate officer shall impose a penalty of $50 per day for each day that a report is filed 
late.

               [Art. XXVIII Sec. 10(2)(a)]
              

$0.00   

$3,046.28   

Candidate: JENNAFER STITES

JAMES STITESRegistered Agent: Filed Date: 08/28/2025



DETAILED SUMMARY

Full Name of Committee/Person:  ELECT JENNA STITES

Reporting Period: 07/28/2025Beginning Date: 08/27/2025Ending Date:

$2,963.33Monetary Itemized Contributions of $20 or More [C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)
(a)] (Please list on Schedule “A”)6

$0.00Total Monetary Non-Itemized Contributions (19.99 and Less)
and Non-Aggregated Receipts7

$105.00Loans Received
(Please list on Schedule “C”)8

$0.00Total Other Receipts 
(Interest, Dividends, etc.)

9

$0.00Returned Contributions (to donor) 
(Please list on Schedule “D”)10

$3,068.33Total Monetary Contributions 
(Total of lines 6 - 10)

11

$2,340.33Total Non-Monetary Contributions 
(From Statement of Non-Monetary Contributions)

12

$5,408.66Total Contributions 
(Line 11 + line 12)

13

$22.05Monetary Itemized Expenditures of $20 or More [C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)
(a)] (Please list on Schedule “B”)14

$0.00Total Monetary Non-Itemized Expenditures
(Expenditures of $19.99 and Less)

15

$0.00Loan Repayments Made 
(Please list on Schedule “C”)16

$0.00Returned Expenditures (from recipient) 
(Please list on Schedule “D”)17

$22.05Total Monetary Expenditures 
(Total of lines 14 - 17)

18

$0.00Total Non-Monetary Expenditures
(From Statement of Non-Monetary Expenditures)

19

$22.05Total Expenditures 
(Line 18 + line 19)

20



Schedule A - Itemized Contributions Statement ($20 or more)
[C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)(a)]

Full Name of Committee/Person:   ELECT JENNA STITES

1. Date Accepted

08/20/2025 4. Name ALYSSA DREW

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 4159  CAPTAIN JACK LANE

$50.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$50.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/11/2025 4. Name JODI FLETCHER

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 9577 LOCHWINNOCH LN

$50.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80908

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$50.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/11/2025 4. Name ANNE FOLEY

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 5254 IMOGENE PASS PL

$200.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$200.00 8. Employer N/A

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation Homemaker

No

1. Date Accepted

08/06/2025 4. Name MEAGAN GAETKE

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 10040 EDGEMONT RANCH LANE

$50.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924



3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$50.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/24/2025 4. Name HEIDI GROULX

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 316 S SCOVILLE

$100.00 6. City/State/Zip OAK PARK  IL    60302

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$100.00 8. Employer FLOQAST

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation Attorney/Legal

No DEPUITY GENERAL COUNSEL, VP 
COMMERCIAL LEGAL

1. Date Accepted

08/11/2025 4. Name CHRISTOPHER HERNANDEZ

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 3917 N UPLAND ST

$750.00 6. City/State/Zip ARLINGTON  VA    22207

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$750.00 8. Employer DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation Government/Civil

No HR SPECIALIST

1. Date Accepted

08/08/2025 4. Name RACHEL JAMESON

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 15628 OLD POST DRIVE

$25.00 6. City/State/Zip MONUMENT  CO    80132

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$25.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/20/2025 4. Name MEGAN MOSS

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 5286 CHIMNEY GULCH WAY

$55.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description



$55.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/06/2025 4. Name MARYBETH NELSON

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 1528 LINZIE RD

$25.00 6. City/State/Zip DULUTH  MN    55811

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$25.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/27/2025 4. Name PIKES PEAK SMALL DONOR COMMITTEE 
(PPSDC)

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 2520 N. TEJON STREET, #200

$1,000.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80907

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$1,000.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/27/2025 4. Name PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMITTEE

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 1500 GRANT STREET

$333.33 6. City/State/Zip DENVER  CO    80203

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$1,183.66 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

1. Date Accepted

08/09/2025 4. Name JAMES STITES

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 4327 CAPTAIN JACK LANE,

$250.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$250.00 8. Employer ZOOM



Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation Other

No ENTERPRISE SALES MANAGER

1. Date Accepted

08/27/2025 4. Name MELEAH WILLIAMS

2. Contribution 
Amount

5. Address 4602 HANGING LAKE CIR

$75.00 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

3. Aggregate 
Amount*

7.Description

$75.00 8. Employer

Electioneering 
Comm?

9. Occupation

No

* For contribution limits within a committee's election cycle or contribution cycle, please refer to the following Colorado Constitutional cites:  Candidate Committee Art. 
XXVIII, Sec. 2(6); Political Party Art. XXVIII, Sec. 3(3); Political Committee Art. XXVIII, Sec 3(5); Small Donor Committee Art. XXVIII, Sec. 2(14).

Schedule B - Itemized Expenditures Statement ($20 or more)
[C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)(a)]

Full Name of Committee/Person:   ELECT JENNA STITES

1. Date Expended

08/23/2025 4. Name GIVEBUTTER INC

2. Amount 5. Address 2810 N CHURCH ST, #53748

$22.05 6. City/State/Zip WILMINGTON  DE    19802

Electioneering Comm? 7.Purpose PROCESSING & PLATFORM FEES WITHHELD FROM TRANSFER OF FUNDS 
TO CANDIDATE COMMITTEE'S BANK ACCOUNT

No 8. Type Other



Schedule C - Loans

Full Name of Committee/Person:   ELECT JENNA STITES

Name: JENNAFER LYNN STITES

Address: 4327 CAPTAIN JACK LANE

City/State/Zip: COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

Original Amount of Loan: $105.00 Interest Rate: 0.00%

Loan Amount Received This Reporting Period: $105.00

Principal Amount Paid This Reporting Period: $0.00

Interest Amount Paid This Reporting Period: $0.00

Amount Repaid This Reporting Period: $0.00

Outstanding Principal Balance: $105.00

Date Loan Received: 08/01/2025

LIST ALL ENDORSERS OR GUARANTORS OF THIS LOAN
Name Address Guaranteed Amount

JENNAFER LYNN STITES
4327 CAPTAIN JACK LN, 

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 
80924

$105.00

Schedule D - Returned Contributions and Expenditures

Full Name of Committee/Person:  ELECT JENNA STITES

Returned Contributions

Returned Expenditures

Schedule E - Statement of Non-Monetary Contributions
[Art. XXVIII, Sec. 2(5)(a)(II)(III) & C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)]

Full Name of Committee/Person:   ELECT JENNA STITES

1. Date Provided 4. Name JORDAN HELZER

08/03/2025 5. Address 9161 BUGABOO DR

2. Fair Market Value 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

$500.00 7.Description WEBSITE BUILDING

3. Aggregate Amount* 8. Employer SELF EMPLOYED : PALE BLUE DOT APPS LLC

$500.00 9. Occupation Science/Technology

Electioneering Comm?



No 10. Coordinated? No

1. Date Provided 4. Name PHOTOGRAPHY BY SOOZ

07/28/2025 5. Address 9796 SURREY RUN DR

2. Fair Market Value 6. City/State/Zip COLORADO SPRINGS  CO    80924

$590.00 7.Description PHOTOGRAPHY

3. Aggregate Amount* 8. Employer

$590.00 9. Occupation

Electioneering Comm?

No 10. Coordinated? No

1. Date Provided 4. Name PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMITTEE

08/14/2025 5. Address 1500 GRANT STREET

2. Fair Market Value 6. City/State/Zip DENVER  CO    80203

$483.33 7.Description PHOTO/VIDEO PRODUCTION

3. Aggregate Amount* 8. Employer

$483.33 9. Occupation

Electioneering Comm?

No 10. Coordinated? No

1. Date Provided 4. Name PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMITTEE

08/14/2025 5. Address 1500 GRANT STREET

2. Fair Market Value 6. City/State/Zip DENVER  CO    80203

$367.00 7.Description POLLING

3. Aggregate Amount* 8. Employer

$850.33 9. Occupation

Electioneering Comm?

No 10. Coordinated? No

1. Date Provided 4. Name PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMITTEE

08/15/2025 5. Address 1500 GRANT STREET

2. Fair Market Value 6. City/State/Zip DENVER  CO    80203

$400.00 7.Description DATA, VOTER FILE ACCESS

3. Aggregate Amount* 8. Employer

$1,250.33 9. Occupation

Electioneering Comm?

No 10. Coordinated? No



No data for Schedule E - Non-Monetary Expenditures


